

Core Drilled Posts and Rails

Product Name Posts and Rails – Core Drilled Series

Manufacturer Alvarado Manufacturing Co., Inc. 12660 Colony St. Chino, CA 91710 Telephone (909) 591-8431 Toll Free 800-423-4143 Fax (909) 628-1403 www.alvaradomfg.com Email: information@alvaradomfg.com

Product Description: The Core Drilled series posts and rails are designed to provide security and directional control.

Components:

- The **Core Drilled Post** is a 2.25" OD tube made from 16-gauge cold rolled steel with a 0.25" thick flange as the base. The Core Drilled Post extends 6" further past the base flange, with this extension serving as the anchoring mechanism. The Core Drilled post is available with single, double, or triple rail outlets in various configurations. A base cover and post cap are included with each post.
- The Core Drilled Rails are 1.75" OD tubes made from 16-gauge cold rolled steel.

Finishes: Core Drilled series posts and rails are available in the following finishes:

- **Stainless Steel** All external fabricated materials are composed of #304 stainless steel and polished to a #4 satin finish.
- **High Polished Chrome** All external fabricated materials are composed of cold rolled chrome plated steel and mirror polished.
- **Powder Coat** All external fabricated materials are composed of cold rolled steel and powder coated in one of many available colors.
- Hot Dipped Galvanized All external fabricated materials are composed of cold rolled steel and hot dipped galvanized.

Size: Core Drilled series posts are available in heights of 35" or 44", with single, double, or triple rail outlet configurations, with the topmost rail located 32.875" or 41.75" above the finished floor, respectively. Double rails are separated 12.25" apart, and triple rails are separated 10.5" apart. Core Drilled series posts are also available with 3.5" or 5.5" diameter base flanges. Core Drilled series rails are available in lengths of 1' to 8' in 6" increments, as well as special lengths of 1'9", 2'9", 3'9", 9', and 10'.

Shipping: Core Drilled series posts and rails are shipped fully assembled. Each Core Drilled series post comes assembled ready to be mounted to a standard, level concrete floor. Alvarado ships products throughout the world.

Installation: All Core Drilled series posts and rails must be installed on level concrete. Installation should be performed by a skilled installer following the manufacturer's directions and instructions (supplied with the posts).

Warranty: Alvarado Manufacturing Co., Inc. warrants Core Drilled series posts and rails from defects in material or workmanship, for the period of ONE YEAR from date of shipment. Complete details of the warranty are available from Alvarado by request.

Technical Services: Technical information is available from Alvarado Mfg. Co., Inc., and its representatives, distributors and dealers.